- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3786 as follows:
 1.2 Page 1, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert:
- 1.3 "(b) "Drug diversion" means the unlawful transfer of prescription drugs from their licit
- 1.4 <u>medical purpose to the illicit marketplace.</u>"
- 1.5 Page 2, delete lines 7 to 10 and insert:
- 1.6 "(d) "Palliative care" has the meaning provided in section 144A.75, subdivision 12."
- 1.7 Page 4, line 2, delete "<u>or</u>" and after "physician" insert a comma
- 1.8 Page 4, line 3, after "<u>nurse</u>" insert ", or physician assistant"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 21, after "<u>must</u>" insert "<u>mutually agree to the treatment and</u>"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 22, after "the" insert "prescriber's and the"